PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6510038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOTOBUKI TSUSHOU CO., LTD.	12/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOTOBUKI HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-1, ISHIDAMINAMI 2-CHOME, KOKURAMINAMI-KU
City:	KITAKYUSHU-SHI, FUKUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	802-0836

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16808651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035957300

Email: martin@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1:900 SW 5TH AVE. SUITE 2300Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRE18301PCTUSCON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYOKO MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Kyoko Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=English translation of Certificate of Historical Matters#page1.tif source=English translation of Certificate of Historical Matters#page2.tif source=English translation of Certificate of Historical Matters#page3.tif source=English translation of Certificate of Historical Matters#page4.tif source=English translation of Certificate of Historical Matters#page5.tif source=English translation of Certificate of Historical Matters#page6.tif

PATENT 506463262 REEL: 054997 FRAME: 0644

source=English translation of Certificate of Historical Matters#page7.tif source=English translation of Certificate of Historical Matters#page8.tif source=English translation of Certificate of Historical Matters#page9.tif

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Kumiko Uemura, translator of c/o Kreis International Patent Law

Firm, 6F North, Kyoshin Bldg., 1-6, Motomachi-dori 6-chome, Chuo-ku,

Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan, hereby declare that I am conversant with the

English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof. I

further declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a

true and correct translation made by me of "Certificate of All Historical

Matters (Reference No. テ040726)".

Date: January 8, 2021

植村及美子

Certificate of All Historical Matters

4-1, Ishidaminami 2-chome, Kokuraminami-ku, Kitakyushu-shi Kotobuki Holdings Co., Ltd.

Corporate	2908-02-002378		
registration No.			
Corporate name	KOTOBUKI TSUSHOU Co., Ltd.		
	W + 1 1 H 11 O T + 1	November 2, 2020 renamed	
	Kotobuki Holdings Co., Ltd.	December 2, 2020 registered	
Head office	4-1, Ishidaminami 2-chome,	Kokuraminami-ku, Kitakyushu-shi	
Method of public	To be noticed through officia	l gazettes.	
notification			
Date of	August 30, 1996		
incorporation			
Business purposes	1. Studying, licensing and obtaining incorporeal properties such		
	as patent rights and gathering information thereof		
	2. Rental and management of real estate		
	3. Comprehensive leasing bu	siness	
	4. Consulting service concern	ning management and education	
	5. Service of providing inform	nation regarding recruiting	
	6. Management of a private t	utoring school	
	7. Management of day care for children		
	8. Welfare services for people with disabilities based on the Act on		
	the Comprehensive Support for the Daily and Social Life of		
	Persons with Disabilities		
	9. General consultation support businesses based on the Act on		
	the Comprehensive Support for the Daily and Social Life of		
	Persons with Disabilities		
	10. Specified consultation support businesses based on the Act		
	on the Comprehensive Support for the Daily and Social Life of		
	Persons with Disabilities		
	11. Community activity supp	port center based on the Act on the	
	Comprehensive Support for t	he Daily and Social Life of Persons	
	with Disabilities		

Reference No. $\bar{\tau}$ 040726 *Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

1/4

 $4\mbox{-}1,$ Ishidaminami 2-chome, Kokuraminami-ku, Kitakyushu-shi Kotobuki Holdings Co., Ltd.

	1		
	12. Designated in-home care busin	ness based on the Act on	
	Welfare of Physically Disabled Persons		
	13. Designated in-home care business based on the Act on		
	Welfare of Mentally Retarded Persons		
	14. Designated in-home care busing	ness based on the Child Welfare	
	Act		
	15. Day care support business for	children with disabilities based	
	on the Child Welfare Act		
	16. Consultation support business for children with disabilities based on the Child Welfare Act 17. In-home care business based on the Act on Mental Health and Welfare for the Mentally Disabled 18. In-home care business for patients with intractable diseases		
	19. Any other businesses incidental to each of the foregoing items.		
	April 14, 2015 changed/April 15, 2015 Registered		
Total number of	801 shares		
authorized shares			
Total number and	Total number of issued shares: 201 shares		
class of issued	Number of issued shares in each class		
shares	common stock: 200 shares		
	class A stock: 1 share		
Amount of capital	twenty million yen (¥20,000,000-)		
Total number and	common stock: 800 shares		
class of authorized	class A stock: 1 share		
shares and	(Explanation of the class A stock)		
explanations of	When the company makes decision under Article 309 Paragraph		
class	2, Article 329 Paragraph 1, Article 339 Paragraph 1 or Article 454		
	Paragraph 1 of the Company Law,	resolution needs to be passed	
	in general meeting of shareholders	and general meeting of class A	
	shareholders.		
Provision regarding	Transfer of any stock of the company needs approval of the board		
restriction on stock	of directors.		
transfer			
Items regarding	<u>Director</u> <u>Toshio TAKAGI</u>	June 6, 2014 appointed	
directors			
	l .	l .	

Reference No. \neq 040726 *Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Director	Toshio TAKAGI	June 27, 2019 reappointed
		July 1, 2019 registered
Director	Izumi TAKAGI	June 6, 2014 appointed
Director	Izumi TAKAGI	June 27, 2019 reappointed
		July 1, 2019 registered
Director	Yasushi SHIMIZU	June 6, 2014 appointed
Director	Yasushi SHIMIZU	June 27, 2019 reappointed
		July 1, 2019 registered
Director	<u>Tadashi KUBO</u>	June 29, 2018 appointed
		July 17, 2018 registered
Director	<u>Tadashi KUBO</u>	June 27, 2019 reappointed
		July 1, 2019 registered
		September 28, 2020 resigned
		October 7, 2020 registered
Director	Jutaro TAKAGI	July 7, 2020 appointed
		July 9, 2020 registered
Director	Hiroaki KASAI	July 7, 2020 appointed
		July 9, 2020 registered
Director	Yuji SHIRAKAWA	July 31, 2020 appointed
		August 3, 2020 registered
<u>3-1-801, </u>	Adachi 2-chome,	June 6, 2014 appointed
Kokurakit	ta-ku, Kitakyushu-shi	
Chief Exe	cutive Officer	
	<u>Toshio TAKAGI</u>	
3-1-801,	Adachi 2-chome,	June 27, 2019 reappointed
Kokurakit	ta-ku, Kitakyushu-shi	
Chief Exe	cutive Officer	July 1, 2019 registered
	Toshio TAKAGI	
<u>Auditor</u>	<u>Hiroaki KASAI</u>	June 6, 2014 appointed
<u>Auditor</u>	<u>Hiroaki KASAI</u>	June 27, 2019 reappointed
		July 1, 2019 registered

Reference No. \neq 040726 *Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

4-1, Ishidaminami 2-chome, Kokuraminami-ku, Kitakyushu-shi Kotobuki Holdings Co., Ltd.

		July 7, 2020 resigned
		July 9, 2020 registered
	Auditor Daisuke OKAMURA	July 7, 2020 appointed
		July 9, 2020 registered
	The scope of audit carried out by	
	the auditor is limited to	
	accounting audit under Articles	July 1, 2019 registered
	of Incorporation	
Provision relating to	In accordance with Article 427 of t	the Company Law, the company
the limitation of	may conclude an agreement with o	outside directors which limits
liability of non-	outside directors' indemnity liabili	ty provided for in Article 423 of
executive directors	the Company Law. However, the	upper limit of the indemnity
	based on this agreement shall be o	determined as provided for in
	laws and regulations	
	July 31, 2020 stipu	llated/August 3, 2020 registered
Item relating to	Company with a board of directors	S
company with		
board of directors		
Item relating to	Company with an auditor	
company with		
auditors		
Item relating to	KOTOBUKI TSUSHOU Co., Ltd. (构	k式会社寿通商(Kabushikigaisha
registration record	KOTOBUKI TSUSHOU)) was estab	olished on June 6, 2014 by
	changing the company name of KC	OTOBUKI TSUSHOU Co., Ltd.
	(有限会社寿通商(Yugengaisha KOT)	OBUKI TSUSHOU)) and being
	transitioned therefrom.	
		June 6, 2014 registered

I hereby certify that this is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry.

December 16, 2020

Fukuoka District Legal Affair Bureau, Kitakyushu Branch

Registrar: Kenji SATO

Reference No. \neq 040726 *Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

4/4

履歷事項全部証明書

北九州市小倉南区石田南二丁目4番1号 株式会社寿ホールディングス

会社寿通商 会社寿通商 会社寿本ールディングス 州市小倉南区石田南二丁目 4番1号 に掲載してする 8年8月30日 特許権等の無体財産権の研究、賃貸 不動産の賃貸及び管理 総合リース業 経営及び教育に関するコンサルタン	F 業 務
州市小倉南区石田南二丁目 4番1号 に掲載してする 8年8月30日 特許権等の無体財産権の研究、賃貸 不動産の賃貸及び管理 総合リース薬	令和 2年12月 2日登記 取得及び情報収集 ト業務
に掲載してする 8年8月30日 特許権等の無体財産権の研究、賃貸 不動産の賃貸及び管理 総合リース業	- 取得及び情報収集 - 事務
に掲載してする 8年8月30日 特許権等の無体財産権の研究、賃貸 不動産の賃貸及び管理 総合リース業	F 業務
8年8月30日 特許権等の無体財産権の研究、賃貸 不動産の賃貸及び管理 総合リース業	ト 業 務
特許権等の無体財産権の研究、賃貸 不動産の賃貸及び管理 総合リース業	F 業務
不動産の賃貸及び管理 総合リース業	F 業務
人材の募集に関する情報提供サービ。 学習塾の経営 能力の経営 障害者の日常生活及び社会生活を総 障害者の日常生活及び社会生活を総 障害者の日常生活及び社会生活を総 一般者と活及び社会生活を総 特定者の日常生活及び社会生活を総 特定者の日常生活及び社会生活を総 特定者の日常生活及び社会生活を総 特定者者を持ちます。 を 地域体障害者福祉法に基づく指定居宅。 児童福祉法に基づく障害児相談接事。 児童福祉法に基づく障害児相談接事。 児童福祉法に基づく障害児相談接事。 現職を 現職を 発達を 発達を の の の の の の の の の の の の の	合的に支援するための法律に基づく 合的に支援するための法律に基づく 合的に支援するための法律に基づく 合的に支援するための法律に基づく 介護事業 業 事業 事業 業 業
	身体障害者福祉法に基づく指定居宅 知的障害者福祉法に基づく指定居宅 児童福祉法に基づく指定居宅介護事 児童福祉法に基づく障害児通所支援 児童福祉法に基づく障害児相談支援 精神保健福祉法に基づく居宅介護事 難病患者等ホームヘルプサービス事 前各号に付掛する一切の業務

整理番号 テ040726

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

北九州市小倉南区石田南二丁目4番1号 株式会社寿ホールディングス

発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式 201 各種の株式 普通株 甲種類	株 の数 式 200株	
資本金の額	金2000	万円	
発行可能種類株式 総数及び発行する 各種類の株式の内 容	第1項叉は	1株 式の内容) 会社法第309条第2項,同法第	3329条第1項、同法第339条 2議を行うには、株主総会の決議の 5種類株主総会の決議を要する。
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式	式を譲渡により取得することにつ	いて取締役会の承認を要する
役員に関する事項	取締役	高城寨地	平成26年 6月 6日就任
	取締役	高城器雄	令和 1年 6月27日重任
	取締役	高減いづみ	平成26年 6月 6日就任
	取締役	髙城いづみ	令和 1年 6月27日重任 一一一一一一一 令和 1年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	清 水 巷	平成26年 6月 6日就任
	取締役	濟 水 恭	令和 1年 6月27日重任
			令和 1年 7月 1日登記

取締役	<u>久 保 忠 志</u>	平成30年 6月29日就
		平成30年 7月17日登
取締役	久保忠志	令和 1年 6月27日重
		今和 1年 7月 1日登
		合和 2年 9月28日辞
		令和 2年10月 7日登
取締役	高坡寿太朗	令和 2年 7月 7日就
		令和 2年 7月 9日贄
取締役	笠 井 博 明	令和 2年 7月 7日就
		令和 2年 7月 9日登
取締役	白川柘冶	今和 2年 7月31日就(
		合和 2年 8月 3日登記
	北区足立二丁目3番1-801号 高 城 霽 雄	平成26年 6月 6日就作
	北区足立二丁目3番1-801号 高 城 霧 雄	令和 1年 6月27日重任
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	令和 1年 7月 1日登記
監査役	笠井博明	平成26年 6月 6日就6
監查役	笠井埤明	令和 1年 6月27日重任
		令和 1年 7月 1日登記
		令和 2年 7月 7日辞6
		令和 2年 7月 9日登記
装查仪	岡 村 大 輔	令和 2年 7月 7日就在 ————————————————————————————————————
		令和 2年 7月 9日登記
監査役の監査の する旨の定款の	り範囲を会計に関するものに限定 り定めがある	
		令和 1年 7月 1日登前

整理番号 テ040726

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。PATENT

 3×4

北九州市小倉南区石田南二丁目4番1号 株式会社寿ホールディングス

非業務執行取締役	当会社は、会社法第427条の規定により、社外取締役との間に、同法第42
等の会社に対する	3条の損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契
責任の制限に関す	約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。
る規定	令和 2年 7月31日設定 令和 2年 8月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社
登記記録に関する	平成26年6月6日有限会社寿通商を商号変更し、移行したことにより設立
事項	平成26年 6月 6日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 2年12月16日 福岡法務局北九州支局 登記官

佐 藤 賢



整理番号 テ040726

- 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示

4/4

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/22/2021 REEL: 054997 FRAME: 0654